
33 SMS AM REVISED 3/23/22

1 6:40 am ALL-STAR TRANSPORTATION
2 6:43 am DANBURY RD & CHATSWOTH VILLAGE
3 6:43 am DANBURY RD & WILLOW SPGS
4 6:47 am DANBURY RD & OLD STATE RD WEST
5 6:51 am 128/125 WYNWOOD DR
6 6:52 am CANNON LN & WYNWOOD DR
7 6:53 am CANNON LN & LONE OAK DR
8 6:53 am LONE OAK DR & FENWAY DR
9 6:54 am LONE OAK DR & WILLOW LN

10 6:55 am 25 HILLTOP VIEW RD
11 6:58 am DANBURY RD & OLD STATE RD
12 6:59 am 223 DANBURY RD EAST
13 7:07 am WEST ST & NICHOLAS SQ   was Bus 41
14 7:08 am WEST ST & SHOVERLING LN
15 7:09 am SOUTH AVE & BOSTWICK PL / HIGH ST
16 7:22 am SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)

33 SMS PM REVISED 3/23/22

2 2:19 pm SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)
3 2:37 pm BOSTWICK PL & HIGH ST & SOUTH AVE
4 2:39 pm SOUTH AVE & WEST ST       was Bus 41
5 2:39 pm 62 WEST ST
6 2:40 pm WEST ST & NICHOLAS SQ
7 2:48 pm DANBURY RD & CHATSWORTH VLG
8 2:49 pm DANBURY RD & WILLOW SPRINGS
9 2:52 pm DANBURY RD & OLD STATE RD WEST

10 2:55 pm 25 HILLTOP VIEW RD
11 2:56 pm HILLTOP VIEW RD & WILLOW LN & WYNWOOD DR
12 2:57 pm 128/125 WYNWOOD DR
13 2:58 pm CANNON LN & WYNWOOD DR
14 2:58 pm CANNON LN & LONE OAK DR
15 2:59 pm FENWAY DR & LONE OAK DR
16 3:00 pm LONE OAK DR & WILLOW LN
17 3:03 pm DANBURY RD & OLD STATE RD EAST
18 3:11 pm 0 SARA NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

SMS Revised Bus Routes for 31.38.33.34.37.41 to begin on 3.23.22

Page 1 of 6



SMS Revised Bus Routes for 31.38.33.34.37.41 to begin on 3.23.22

34 SMS PM  Pumpkin Hill REVISED 3/23/22
  

2 2:19 pm SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)
3 2:30 pm AVERY RD & GOODHILL RD   
4 2:30 pm AVERY RD & HIGH VIEW RD  was Bus 38 
5 2:31 pm GOLDMINE RD & GOODHILL RD
6 2:38 pm GROVE ST & GABRIEL CIRCLE
7 2:39 pm GROVE ST & OLD GROVE ST
8 2:39 pm 66 GROVE ST
9 2:40 pm 90 GROVE ST

10 2:40 pm 106 GROVE ST  
11 2:41 pm 117 GROVE ST
12 2:41 pm 129 GROVE ST
13 2:42 pm GROVE ST & ANDERSON AVE
14 2:43 pm 195 GROVE ST
15 2:48 pm 57 PUMPKIN HILL RD
16 2:49 pm 103 PUMPKIN HILL RD - CONDOS
17 2:50 pm 124 PUMPKIN HILL RD
18 2:51 pm 123 PUMPKIN HILL
19 2:51 pm 145 PUMPKIN HILL RD
20 2:52 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD & DOGWOOD DR
21 2:54 pm 230 PUMPKIN HILL RD - STOP SIGN
22 2:55 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD & LILLINONAH RIDGE
23 2:56 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD & CEDAR VALE DR
24 2:57 pm 15 BOXWOOD LN
25 2:57 pm 31 BOXWOOD LN
26 2:58 pm 55 BOXWOOD LN
27 3:01 pm RAJCULA FARM CUL-DE-SAC  UTURN ONLY
28 3:03 pm 295 PUMPKIN HILL RD
29 3:06 pm 10 GREENVIEW RD
30 3:06 pm GREENVIEW RD & IDAWAY DR & RUSTIC HILL LN
31 3:08 pm 35 GREENVIEW RD
32 3:08 pm 25 GREENVIEW RD
33 3:16 pm 25 INDIAN RIDGE RD
34 3:17 pm 14 INDIAN RIDGE RD
35 3:17 pm 4 INDIAN RIDGE RD
36 3:18 pm 19 WAMPUM DR
37 3:18 pm 3 WAMPUM DR
38 3:23 pm 0 HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY 2ND WAVE

Page 2 of 6



SMS Revised Bus Routes for 31.38.33.34.37.41 to begin on 3.23.22

37 SMS AM REVISED 3/23/22
  

2 6:36 am 14/16 PROSPECT HILL RD
3 6:37 am PROSPECT HILL RD & BEARD DR
4 6:39 am 26 PROSPECT HILL RD
5 6:39 am 42 PROSPECT HILL RD
6 6:43 am 34 BRIDGEWATER RD
7 6:44 am THE LOOKOUT  UTURN ONLY
8 6:47 am 32/34/38 TOWN FARM RD
9 6:50 am KNOWLS FARM CUL-DE-SAC  UTURN ONLY

10 6:52 am 9/12 MEREDITH LN
11 6:52 am 3/5 MEREDITH LN
12 6:53 am TOWN FARM RD & OLD FARMS LN
13 6:55 am 10 HINE HILL RD
14 6:56 am HINE HILL RD & BURHAM RD
15 6:56 am 8 SUNRISE LANE
16 6:57 am SUNRISE LN CUL-DE-SAC  UTURN  ONLY
17 7:02 am 41 BRIDGEWATER RD
18 7:02 am PROSPECT HILL RD & MEADOW RIDGE LN
19 7:02 am PROSPECT HILL RD & CHICKEN HILL LN
20 7:02 am HALPINE RD & CHRISTINE LN
21 7:02 am HAPLINE RD & ALLISON LN
22 7:03 am 6 ALLISON LN
23 7:03 am ALLISON LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-TURN ONLY
24 7:04 am 33/30/28 REYNOLDS FARM RD
25 7:06 am 13 REYNOLDS FARM RD
26 7:07 am 133 PROSPECT HILL RD
27 7:07 am 121 PROSPECT HILL RD.
28 7:08 am PROSPECT HILL RD & PROSPECT PL
29 7:13 am ELKINGTON FARM RD & CANTERBURY SCHOOL
30 7:14 am ASPETUCK AVE & MARWICK MNR
31 7:15 am ASPETUCK AVE & SUMMIT ST   was Bus 38
32 7:15 am SUMMIT ST & TREADWELL AVE
33 7:24 am SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)

Page 3 of 6



SMS Revised Bus Routes for 31.38.33.34.37.41 to begin on 3.23.22

37 SMS PM  Town Farm REVISED 3/23/22
  

2 2:23 pm SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)
3 2:34 pm ELKINGTON FARM RD & CANTERBURY SCHOOL
4 2:35 pm ASPETUCK AVE & MARWICK MNR  
5 2:36 pm ASPETUCK AVE & SUMMIT ST   was Bus 38
6 2:36 pm SUMMIT ST & TREADWELL AVE
7 2:38 pm 14/16 PROSPECT HILL RD
8 2:39 pm 26 PROSPECT HILL RD
9 2:39 pm 42 PROSPECT HILL RD

10 2:40 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & BEARD DR
11 2:43 pm 34 BRIDGEWATER RD
12 2:44 pm 0 THE LOOKOUT - UTURN ONLY
13 2:45 pm 41 BRIDGEWATER RD
14 2:47 pm 32 TOWN FARM RD
15 2:48 pm 3/5 MEREDITH LN
16 2:48 pm 9/12 MEREDITH LN
17 2:50 pm KNOWLS FARM LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-TURN ONLY
18 2:53 pm TOWN FARM RD & OLD FARMS LN
19 2:54 pm 10 HINE HILL RD
20 2:55 pm HINE HILL RD & BURHAM RD
21 2:55 pm HINE HILL RD & SUNRISE LN
22 2:56 pm SUNRISE LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-TURN ONLY
23 3:00 pm BRIDGEWATER RD & CASCADE RD
24 3:02 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & CHICKEN HILL LN WAS 38
25 3:04 pm CHRISTINE LN & HALPINE RD
26 3:05 pm HAPLINE RD & ALLISON LN
27 3:05 pm 6 ALLISON LN
28 3:05 pm ALLISON LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-TURN ONLY
29 3:06 pm 33 REYNOLDS FARM RD
30 3:08 pm 13 REYNOLDS FARM RD
31 3:08 pm 133 PROSPECT HILL RD
32 3:09 pm 121 PROSPECT HILL RD.
33 3:09 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & PROSPECT PL
34 3:19 pm 0 HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Page 4 of 6



SMS Revised Bus Routes for 31.38.33.34.37.41 to begin on 3.23.22

38 SMS AM  Route Eliminated 3/23/22
 

2 6:46 am 12 DORWIN HILL RD         now Bus 41
3 6:47 am DORWIN HILL RD & 1ST DEAN RD
4 6:48 am 22 DORWIN HILL RD
5 6:48 am DORWIN HILL RD & 2ND DEAN RD
6 6:49 am DORWIN HILL RD & CANDACE DR
7 6:51 am OLD TURNPIKE RD W & WINSTON WAY + UTURN
8 6:52 am MAPLEWOOD DR & DEBRA LN
9 6:54 am MAPLEWOOD DR & PLEASANT VIEW RD

10 6:56 am 29 PLEASANT VIEW RD.
11 6:57 am 14 / 19 PLEASANT VIEW RD
12 7:00 am PROSPECT HILL RD & MEADOW RIDGE LN
13 7:01 am PROSPECT HILL RD & CHICKEN HILL LN
14 7:02 am 133 PROSPECT HILL RD            now Bus 37
15 7:02 am 121 PROSPECT HILL RD.
16 7:03 am PROSPECT HILL RD & PROSPECT PL
17 7:08 am ELKINGTON FARM RD & CANTERBURY SCHOOL
18 7:09 am ASPETUCK AVE & MARWICK MNR
19 7:10 am ASPETUCK AVE & SUMMIT ST   now Bus 37 
20 7:10 am SUMMIT ST & TREADWELL AVE
21 7:19 am SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)

38 SMS PM  Dorwin Hill Route Eliminated 3/23/22
 

2 2:23 pm SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)
3 2:33 pm AVERY RD & GOODHILL RD
4 2:33 pm AVERY RD & HIGH VIEW RD     now Bus 34  
5 2:34 pm GOLDMINE RD & GOODHILL RD
6 2:39 pm ELKINGTON FARM RD & CANTERBURY SCHOOL
7 2:40 pm ASPETUCK AVE & MARWICK MNR
8 2:41 pm ASPETUCK AVE & SUMMIT ST  now Bus 37
9 2:42 pm SUMMIT ST & TREADWELL AVE

10 2:48 pm 12 DORWIN HILL RD                  now Bus 41
11 2:48 pm DORWIN HILL RD & DEAN RD
12 2:49 pm 22 DORWIN HILL RD
13 2:49 pm DORWIN HILL RD & DEAN RD
14 2:50 pm DORWIN HILL RD & CANDACE DR
15 2:52 pm OLD TURNPIKE RD W & WINSTON WAY + UTURN
16 2:54 pm MAPLEWOOD DR & DEBRA LN
17 2:55 pm MAPLEWOOD DR & PLEASANT VIEW RD
18 2:57 pm 29 PLEASANT VIEW RD.
19 2:58 pm 14 PLEASANT VIEW RD
20 3:02 pm PROSPECT HILL & CHICKEN HILL   Bus 37
21 3:10 pm 0 SARA NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

Page 5 of 6



SMS Revised Bus Routes for 31.38.33.34.37.41 to begin on 3.23.22

41 SMS AM                  REVISED 3/23/22
 New pick up time 10 mins earlier

2 6:40 am SUNNY VALLEY RD & SUMMIT DR
3 6:41 am 38 SUNNY VALLEY RD
4 6:41 am 48 SUNNY VALLEY RD
5 6:42 am SUNNY VALLEY RD & CALDWELL DR N
6 6:42 am 74 SUNNY VALLEY RD
7 6:43 am 28 CALDWELL
8 6:44 am 10 HOWE RD
9 6:45 am HOWE RD & SHERWOOD DR

10 6:46 am 125 FORT HILL RD
11 6:47 am FORT HILL RD & DRAPEAU RD
12 6:49 am FORT HILL RD & INDIAN FIELD LN
13 6:57 am 12 DORWIN HILL RD             Was Bus 38             
14 6:58 am DORWIN HILL RD & 1ST DEAN RD
15 6:58 am 22 DORWIN HILL RD
16 6:59 am DORWIN HILL RD & 2ND DEAN RD
17 6:59 am DORWIN HILL RD & CANDACE DR
18 7:01 am OLD TURNPIKE RD W & WINSTON WAY + UTURN
19 7:03 am MAPLEWOOD DR & DEBRA LN
20 7:05 am MAPLEWOOD DR & PLEASANT VIEW RD
21 7:07 am 29 PLEASANT VIEW RD.
22 7:07 am 14 / 19 PLEASANT VIEW RD
23 7:21 am SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)

41 SMS PM                REVISED 3/23/22
  

2 2:20 pm SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL (SMS)
3 2:40 pm 12 DORWIN HILL RD                   was Bus 38
4 2:41 pm DORWIN HILL RD & DEAN RD
5 2:41 pm 22 DORWIN HILL RD
6 2:42 pm DORWIN HILL RD & DEAN RD
7 2:42 pm DORWIN HILL RD & CANDACE DR
8 2:44 pm OLD TURNPIKE RD W & WINSTON WAY + UTURN
9 2:46 pm MAPLEWOOD DR & DEBRA LN

10 2:48 pm MAPLEWOOD DR & PLEASANT VIEW RD
11 2:50 pm 29 PLEASANT VIEW RD.
12 2:50 pm 14 PLEASANT VIEW RD WAS 38
13 3:01 pm SUMMIT DR & SUNNY VALLEY RD
14 3:01 pm SUNNY VALLEY RD & TOWN VIEW DR
15 3:02 pm 48 SUNNY VALLEY RD
16 3:03 pm SUNNY VALLEY RD & CALDWELL DR NORTH
17 3:03 pm 74 SUNNY VALLEY RD
18 3:04 pm 28 CALDWELL
19 3:05 pm 10 HOWE RD
20 3:06 pm HOWE RD & SHERWOOD DR
21 3:06 pm SHERWOOD DR & (38) SUNNY VALLEY RD
22 3:07 pm 125 FORT HILL RD
23 3:08 pm FORT HILL RD & DRAPEAU RD
24 3:10 pm FORT HILL RD & INDIAN FIELD LN
25 3:16 pm 0 SARA NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

Page 6 of 6




